In accordance with the provisions of the Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the “Listing Regulations”), we hereby inform you that 
the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company, has approved the allotment 
of 2,53,065 (Two Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand and Sixty Five) equity shares of the Company having a face value of ₹1/- 
(Rupee One only) each, as fully paid up, to eligible employees, upon exercise of options vested under the Aditya 
Infotech Employee Stock Option Plan 2024 of the Company, on February 02, 2026, at 18:42 (IST) by passing a